31312
ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

FEBRUARY 2, 2012
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Daley College 1 S 420.00
Harold Washington College 12 S 17,548.00
Kennedy King College 4 S 2,979.44
Truman College 47 S 42,319.00
Wright College 24 S 7,123.20
Totals 88 S 70,389.64

SPRING 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Harold Washington College 17 S 14,245.00
Kennedy King College 7 S 3,150.00
Malcolm X College 4 S 1,360.00
Wright College 2 S 4,000.00
Totals 30 S 22,755.00

1 February 2, 2012



Daley College

Name

Southern,Charles

Harold Washington College

Name

Brown,Christopher W
Cornell,Elizabeth
Daoud,Yahya
Hernandez,Alex
Hughes,Dorothy A.
Keaty,Julianne
Mullings,Sonya
Nadas,Erika M
Reives,Carlton
Reives,Carlton
Whitmore,Douglas J
Windham,Aki

Kennedy King College

Name

Gibson,Alice J
Henry,Rudolph C
Tukes,Sheila G
Willis Sr.,Ernest C.

Truman College

Name

Alvarez,lgnacio C
Amine,Ghiorghis
Anthony,Robbie M
Anthony,Robbie M
Anthony,Robbie M
Anthony,Robbie M
Arezina,Mira
Baker,Sean
Bole,Roberta J
Bole,Roberta J

County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Aikido For Adults

Course

CREW MEMBER SELF-DEFENSE
CLAY

INTRO TO COMP TIA A+

BASIC COMPUTERS IN SPANISH
CLAY

POWERPOINT 2010

INTRO TO COMPUTERS-DOA
ORACLE DATABASE

CREW MEMBER SELF-DEFENSE
Handling Stress/Chaotic Time
Handling Stress/Chaotic Time
CLAY

Course

English As A Second Language
Early Bird Swim

Dance Exercise

OSHA 10-Hour Certification

Course

Basic Camera-35Mm

Human Anatomy & Physiology
Connecting with Daily Routines
Understanding Infant/Toddler Term
Understanding Infant/Toddlers Tem
Working with Teen Parents

Legal Research

Criminal Law and Procedures
Money Matters

Pay Yourself First

Course Category

Community Development

Course Category

Workforce Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development

Course Category

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development

Course Category

Community Development
Workforce Development

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development

Workforce Development

Community Development
Community Development
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Amount

$ 420.00

Amount

680.00
146.25
4,760.00
423.00
487.50
1,575.00
487.50
6,162.50
1,000.00
680.00
1,000.00
146.25

Amount

1,170.00
492.80
270.00

1,046.64

v n un n

Amount

1,249.50
3,500.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
1,096.50
1,354.50
100.00
100.00
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Truman College

Name

Hardy,Hattie
Hertzberg,Stuart
Johnson,Lenore
Johnson,Lenore
Keaty,Julianne
Keaty,Julianne
Khan,Nadia
LeVon,Susan M
Mason,Mayfield J
Morales,Nyltza
Murphy,Barry V.
Murray,Felicity J
Muscadin,Farah C
Olear,Zvonko
Olivarez,Ciro
Olivarez,Ciro
Olivarez,Ciro
Otto,Patricia A
Rivera Ill,Miguel A
Rodriguez,Jose
Rodriguez,Jose J
Samos,Joshua R
Samos,Joshua R
Shiel,Robert T
Steinkamp,Alexis N
Steinkamp,Alexis N
Steinkamp,Alexis N
Urena,Hernan
Viray,Norman E
Viray,Norman E
Viray,Norman E
Wendt,Thomas Charles
Wessels,Jan A
Williams,Karen D
Wolfram,Rebecca A
Zingler,Charmaine

Wright College

Name

DiBenedetto, Lisetta
Dinella,Marianne C
Flebbe,Steven J
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Course

Car Level C

Grammar Express
Creating/Positive Childcare Environment
Legal Aspects/Home Based CC
Microsoft Excel 2000
Microsoft PowerPoint

EKG Technician

Painless Piano

American Sign Language
Microsoft Word 2000

Fear No Math -- Part Il
Keyboarding

Business Law

QuickBooks Pro

CPC Exam Preparation

Fund Medical Bill/Code
Medical Billing & Coding OV
Watercolor Painting

Karate

Karate

Karate

Dreamweaver

HTML/XHTML

Beginning Hatha Yoga
lllustrator

Intro To Web Design
Photoshop

Beginning Spanish |

Salsa, Merengue, and Cumbia |
Salsa, Merengue, and Cumbia Il
Swing and Ballroom Dancing
Real Estate and Prop Transfers
Advanced Darkroom Photography
LinkedIin Workshop
Conversational English
Community Govt. & Billing/Ins

Course

Math Review Pt. 1

CPR for Healthcare Providers
8 Hr. Hazwoper Refresh
A+ Essentials Test Out
A+ Practical Applications
Excel MOs Prep

Excel Pt.2

Microsoft Word, Part 2
MOS Access Test Out
MOS Excel Core Test out
MOS Word Core

Course Category

Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Entrepreneurship
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development

Course Category

Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
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Number of
Assignments Amount
196.00
367.50
70.00
70.00
774.00
387.00
7,000.00
759.00
521.50
387.00
57.00
483.00
1,032.00
1,194.00
495.00
2,205.00
217.50
937.50
292.50
292.50
292.50
1,919.50
3,490.00
360.00
3,490.00
174.00
3,490.00
516.00
200.00
200.00
212.50
1,096.50
476.00
100.00
516.00
367.50
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Number of

Assignments Amount
$ 315.00
S 288.00
$ 2,400.00
S 891.00
S 534.60
S 119.40
$  525.00
$  150.00
S 54.00
S 162.00
$ 270.00
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Wright College

Name

Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Neri,Robert D
Persunaru,Stela
Persunaru,Stela
Persunaru,Stela
Persunaru,Stela
Persunaru,Stela

Harold Washington College

Name

Criollo,German
Daoud,Yahya
Dortch,Sammie Mae
Harris,Frank
Kulczycky,Daria N
Salam,Mohammed A.
Troken,Mary C
Yeh,Jinn P

Kennedy King College

Name

Terranova,Michael

Malcolm X College
Name

Bauknecht,Richard J
Creighton-Caraway,Mathieu A
Passmore,William

Scipione Jr.,Anthony

Wright College

Name

Pomeroy,Cheryl S
Porterfield,John M

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Course

Microsoft Excel, Part 1 Test out
Network+ Cert. Test Out
Windows Test out

Word MOS Prep

Christmas Spec. Event Class
Intro To Microcomputers T.0
Keyboard 2A Test out
Keyboard. | Test out

Legal Office Procedures
Microsoft Word Pt. 1/Test out

Course Category

Community Development
Workforce Development

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development

SPRING 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Food Service Sanitation/Recertification
INTRO TO COMP TIA A+

WORKING AFTER RETIREMENT
Addiction Counselor

Food Service Sanitation/Recertification
MCTS 2

Food Service Sanitation/Recertification
MCTS 2

Course

Drain Layers Exam Prep

Course

CPR Instructor Course
CPR Instructor Course
CPR Instructor Course
Car Instructor Recertification

Course

Weatherization Skills
Weatherization Skills

Course Category

Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development

Course Category

Workforce Development

Course Category

Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development

Course Category

Workforce Development
Workforce Development
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Number of

. Amount
Assignments

1 S 42.00

1 S 90.00

2 S 504.00

1 $ 358.20

2 S 240.00

1 S 21.00

1 S 21.00

1 S 21.00

1 S 75.00

1 S 42.00
Number of

. Amount

Assignments -

4 $ 1,000.00

1 S 4,165.00

1 S 250.00

1 S 200.00

4 $ 1,000.00

1 S 6,077.50

4 $ 1,000.00

1 S 552,50
Number of

. Amount

Assignments -

7 S 3,150.00
Number of

. Amount

Assignments -

1 S 400.00

1 S 160.00

1 S 400.00

1 S 400.00
Number of

. Amount

Assignments -

1 $ 2,000.00

1 $ 2,000.00
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